



Support LA.IDEA|DC Make an Impact in the Design Community

To whom it may concern,

LA.IDEA|DC, a committee of the AIA|DC, is grateful for the enthusiastic support of our community as we continue on our mission to become the leading collective of Latin American AEC professionals in the Washington, D.C. area. Our goal is to create opportunities for interaction among members, foster professional growth and development, and engage with the local community. With more than a thousand followers on social media, and growing members throughout the D.C. metro-area, LA.IDEA|DC is a true professional, intellectual, and social organization!

We would like to take this opportunity to ask for your assistance and partnership in 2024 as we pursue our goal to provide visibility and representation to the Latin American AEC community in the DC metro-area. As a supporter, you will be entitled to promotional incentives, with your company's logo advertised in our social media posts and events throughout the year. Your tax-deductible contribution will help fund multiple programs and activities we will be developing such as:

- Professional Networking Events
- Career Day at Local High Schools
- Educational Lectures
- Construction and Building Tours
- Maestros de Arquitectura Lecture Series
- Community Outreach Programs
- Community Service Events
- AIA Conference 2024 Workshop and Networking Event
- Collaborating with other AIA DC Committees

Enclosed please find the 5 sponsorship levels for 2024. We look forward to your support!

Sincerely,

LA.IDEA AIA DC 2024 Steering Committee

Chair: Oksana Ramos, AIA & Mariana Torres, AIA

Past Chair: Lorena Alvarez Treasurer: Irma Lopez

Education: Paula Hernandez and Heber Munoz, AIA

Community Outreach: Stephania Terrazas and Karla Sepulveda, NCIDQ

Marketing & Communications: Tatiana Williamson

All sponsorship funds are managed by the Washington Architectural Foundation. We greatly appreciate your consideration and support.



Sponsorship Request Form

Name:
Title:
Company/Organization:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Telephone:
Email Address:
I/My company would like to sponsor the Committee.
\$2,000
\$1,500
\$1,000
\$500
\$250
Other
This is a personal donation.
This donation is on behalf of a company/organization.
Payment Options
I would like to pay by credit card or ACH (An invoice will be emailed to you when we receive your pledge)
I would like to pay by check. Please make all checks payable to the Washington Architectural Foundation and
mail to 421 7 th Street, NW Washington DC 20004

The Washington Architectural Foundation is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization. Contributions are tax deductible in accordance with IRS regulations. Please email this response form to Ivan Jerome at ijerome@aiadc.com.



OUR NAME

LA.IDEA was born as a result of a conversation about the desire for integration among Latin American design professionals and the ways we could positively impact our communities.

LA.IDEA

LA.IDEA is an acronym for L atin American Interior Designers, Engineers, and Architects. It is also Spanish for "The Idea". The bilingual nature of the name reflects the character and spirit of the organization. Per our agreement with the local American Institute of Architects (AIA|DC) our name and logo shall include the aforementioned entity.

OUR MISSION

Become the leading collective of Latin American design professionals in the Washington, DC area by creating opportunities for interaction among members, fostering professional development, and engaging the community.

Furthermore, LA.IDEA provides a forum for Latin American professionals in the building industry to exchange ideas and interact with each other and our communities. We aim to support each other's professional growth by leveraging our experiences and professional successes. We hope to inspire future generations of Latin American professionals and promote a diversity of viewpoints in the building industry, in part by collaborating with other committees, groups, and organizations.

Make an impact in the design community! **Support LA.IDEA** | DC

LABDEA



www.laideadc.com contact@laideadc.com @LAIDEADC #LAIDEADC

shinberg.ievinas







2023 SPONSORS











Free registration: www.aladc.com/event/ncarb-you-axp-are-certification

AIA DC PORCELANOSA: s+nnberg.levings EYP



mesday, April 20, 2623 & 405pm LADEA (CVIII 1 1822)

Thank You!

2023 was a great success with the support of our sponsors and our team.

7 Educational Events
4 Community Outreach Events
3 Networking Events
3 Support Efforts to Dupont Underground

Stay tuned for more exciting events in 2024!





PORCELANOSA®
THE STOLES POSIT HERMONOO

LAIDEA AIA DC

FEMALL TAPAS S VINCE
LEASE AGUT QUE LAGG SEET MINERA BASED
DICCORDITY BHASEL, WHILE INJUSTING WINE
AND TAMAS

SAVET BE DATE



FORCELANOSA WASHINGTON DO 1000 CONNECTICUT AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20036

REE. REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED LINK IN BIO





















